William Paterson University
Bachelor of Science in Nursing
Curriculum Control Sheet (120 credits)

For freshman & transfer nursing majors admitted Fall 2016 and after.

University Core Curriculum (UCC)

ONE - Personal Well Being (3 credits)
XXXX Select from approved courses

TWO - Expression (9 credits)
ENG 1100 College Writing
ENG 1500 Experiences in Literature
COMM 2630 Public Speaking

THREE - Ways of Knowing (16 credits)
Foundational Philosophical

PHIL XXXX
course
HIST XXXX Foundatl_onal course in historical
perspectives
PSY 1100 General Psychology
CHEM 1330 Chemistry for Health Sciences
MATH 1300 Elementary Statistics

FOUR - Diversity and Justice (3 credits)
NUR 3250 Cultural Foundations Nursing

FIVE — Community and Civic Engagement (4 credits)
NUR 4251

SIX - Global Awareness (3 credits)
Global Transformations and
ANTH 3100 The Human Condition

Dimensions of Public Health
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Name:

Student ID # 855-

Writing Intensive Courses (Four Courses)

ENG 1100 College Writing

ENG 1500 Experiences in Literature
NUR 3250 Cultural Foundations of Nursing
NUR 3500 Nursing Research

Technology Intensive Courses (Two courses)

e NUR 3280 Nursing Practice |
e NUR 4306 Nursing Practice 1V

GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS

FOR LANG
FOR LANG
WPS 1010
WPS 1020

See listing in current catalog
(2 semesters of same language)
Will. Power 101

Will. Power 102

Nursing Electives
NUR 4200 Spiritual Dimensions in Healthcare
NUR 4210 Women’s Health
NUR 4320 Nursing Excellence for Seniors
NUR 4340 Critical Care Nursing
NUR 4360 Holistic Health Practice

Credits
3
3
NC
NC
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MAJOR REQUIREMENTS

BI10O 1120
BI10 1130
BI1O 1700
PSY 1100
PSY 2110
MATH 1300
CHEM 1330
PBHL 2240
BI10 3120
NUR 3500

NUR 3250
NUR 3260
NUR 3270
NUR 3280
NUR 3290
NUR 3300
NUR 3310
NUR 3320
NUR 4251
NUR 4261
NUR 4262
NUR 4271
NUR 4280
NUR 4305
NUR 4306
NUR 4307
NUR XXXX
NUR 4315

Nursing Prerequisites

General Anatomy & Physiology |
General Anatomy & Physiology Il
Basic Microbiology

General Psychology

Life Span Development
Elementary Statistics

Chemistry For Health Sciences
Therapeutic Nutrition

Advanced Anatomy & Physiology
Nursing Research

Nursing Major

Cultural Foundation Nursing
Critical Thinking & Inquiry
Comp Health Assessment
Nursing Practice |

Health Concepts

Nursing Practice 1l

Health Concepts Seminar
Pharmacology

Dimensions of Public Health Nursing
Nursing Practice Ill

Transition to Professional Practice
Health Indicators Seminar
Healthcare Economics

Leadership & Professional Practice

Nursing Practice IV
Leadership Seminar
Nursing Elective

Professional Practice Licensure Prep
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Credits
4
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SUGGESTED SEQUENCE OF COURSES

1% semester Credits 2" semester Credits

General Anatomy & General Anatomy & Physiology
BIO 1120 Physiology | (UCC 3D) 4 |BIO 1130 I 4
ENG 1100 College Writing (UCC 2B) 3 |BIO 1700 |Basic Microbiology 4

General Psychology (UCC PHIL 1100, 1120, 1500, 2200,
PSY1100 |50 8 |PHIL XXXX 5350 or POL 1150 (UCC 3A) 3
LANG World Language | 3 |PSY 2110 |Life Span Development 3
XXXXXXX  |Personal Well Being (UCC 1) 3 |LANG Foreign Language 11 3
WPS 1010 Will. Power 101 NC |WPS 1020 |Will. Power 102 NC

Credits| 16 Credits| 17

3" semester 4" semester

Chemistry for Health . i,

CHEM 1330 Sciences (UCC 3D) 4 PBHL 2240 |Therapeutic Nutrition 3
MATH 1300 Eée)me”taw Statistics (UCC 3 [NUR3500 [Nursing Research (UCC WI) 3
HIST 1030, 1040 or 1050 Advanced Anatomy &

HIST XXXX (UCC 3B) 3 |BIO 3120 Physiology 4

Experiences in Literature Global Transformations and
ENG 1500 |y 20) 3 |ANTH 3100 |70 tyyman Condition (UCC 6) | °
COMM 2630 |Public Speaking (UCC 2A) 3
Credits| 16 Credits| 13
5% semester (Junior year) 6™ semester (Junior year)
Cultural Foundations of
NUR 3250 Nursing (UCC 4 & WIY) 3  [NUR 3290 |Health Concepts 3
NUR 3260 Critical Thinking and Inquiry[ 3  |[NUR 3300 [Nursing Practice Il 6
Comprehensive Health .
NUR 3270 Assessment 4 |NUR 3310 |Health Concepts Seminar 3
NUR 3280 Nursing Practice | (UCC TI) 4 |INUR 3320 |Pharmacology 3
Credits| 14 Credits| 15
7% semester (Senior year) 8™ semester (Senior year)
Dimensions of Public Health Leadership & Professional
NUR 4251 Nursing (UCC 5) 4 |NUR4305 Practice 3
NUR 4261 Nursing Practice 111 2 |NUR 4306 |Nursing Practice IV 6
NUR4262 | Irensitiono Professional 2 |NUR 4307 |Leadership Seminar 3
ractice
NUR4271  |Health Indictors Seminar 3 |NUR 4315 |Professional Licensure 1
Preparation
NUR 4280 Healthcare Economics 2
NUR xxxx Nursing Elective 3
Credits| 16 Credits| 13




